	Divis	Department sion of Corporat onic Filing Cover	ions	
N	te: Please print this pa udit number (shown belo	ge and use it as a w) on the top and document.	a cover sheet. Ty bottom of all page	pe the fax es of the
	(((۱	118000121269	3)))	
		H180001212693ABC/		
N	ote: DO NOT hit the REF this page. Doing s			í
3	To: Division Fax Numbe	of Corporations r : (850)617	7-6381	4322-9 Jmc/s
	From: Account ۸ Account ۸ Phone Fax Numbe	umber : 1200100(: (941)954	4-4691	EZ & SKOKOS,
Ente	the email address for nual report mailings.	r this business Enter only one	entity to be use email address p	ed for future lease.
En	ail Address:	corporation@	onhislaw.com	
PH 3: 40	Brig	LIMITED LIAB		
2018 APR 17 PH 3: 2018 APR 17 PH 3: 2018 APR 17 PH 3: 3018 APR 16 COMMERCI	Certificate of Certified Cop Page Count Estimated Ch	у	0 0 03 \$125.00	C RIC APR 1 7 1

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

This fax was sent with GFI FaxMaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

From: GFI FaxMaker

To: *9320*4322#46*18506176381

H180001212693

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

BRIGHTHOUSE SR 64, LLC

The undersigned person under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act,

Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is:

BRIGHTHOUSE SR 64, LLC

ARTICLE II - COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION OF EXISTENCE

The existence of the company will commence on the date these Articles Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State, and the existence of the company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The company may transact any or all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the company is 1819 Main Street, Suite 610, Sarasota, FL, 34236, and the name of the company's initial registered agent at that address is PETER Z. SKOKOS.

4322-46 01105273.DOC;2 4/17/2018

From: GFI FaxMaker To: *9320*4322#46*18506176381 Page: 4/5 Date: 4/17/2018 2:42:30 PM H18000 [212693

ARTICLE V - PLACE OF BUSINESS

The street and mailing addresses of the principal office of the company are 246 Morningside Dr., Sarasota, FL, 34236.

ARTICLE VI - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be restricted solely to those members approved as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VII - MANAGEMENT BY MANAGER

The company will be manager-managed. The initial manager of the Company shall be W. HOWARD ROOKS, located at 246 Morningside Dr., Sarasota, FL, 34236.

ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Any amendment to the Articles of Organization shall be approved by all of the members and shall be as prescribed by the Florida Secretary of State.

DATED: April/7, 2018.

PETER Z. SKOKOS Authorized Representative

4322-46 01106273.DOC;2 4/17/2018

From: GFI FaxMaker

H18000/212693

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That BRIGHTHOUSE SR 64, LLC, desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in its Articles of Organization, at 1819 Main Street, Suite 610, Sarasota, FL, 34236, has named PETER Z. SKOKOS as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

Having been named to accept service of process for BRIGHTHOUSE SR 64, LLC at the place designated in this document, the undersigned agrees to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, relative to keeping open the registered office. The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts the obligations of, Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes.

DATE: April 17, 2018.

PETER Z. SKOKOS

4322-46 01106273.DOC;2 4/17/2018